Statement of Fact in answer to letter dated 8th April 2016 – Application for review

On reading through the various documents I'm quite surprised that some of the statements are allowed to be admissible in court, because Number 1/. Advisory 2/. Not substantiated 3/. Total fabrication 4/. Misconstruing actual fact and truth 5/. All of the above I can and will follow up with more statements and give a list of all the people that are willing to give statements under caution.

I will start with the following, sheet by sheet in alphabetical order.

- 1/. First page of the 2-page letter clearly states an incident when a man had his jaw broken INSIDE the venue.
- 2/. The presence of under 18 year olds on the premises being served or supplied alcohol.

In Reply: -

- 1/. We have got witnesses and video evidence to prove that the incidence did not happen inside The Mill and in fact took place on the High St. (This should have been picked up by your own CCTV on the High St)
- 2/. As for the serving of under 18 year olds, this categorically has not happened, as the only time there has been under 18 years olds in the venue is at private booking events and everyone was challenged for ID and only those 18 or over were given non transferable wristbands which enabled only those people to purchase one alcoholic drink at a time, also all bags were searched and any liquids discovered were confiscated. All of these precautions to avoid under 18 year olds attempting to purchase alcohol were run past Christian Watkins before the event at the police station, where he agreed that we were taking enough steps to comply with the licensing objectives, "prevention of crime and disorder and protection from harm to children" in addition we had 4 door staff on at these events, plus 2 plain clothed doorman who were undercover and constantly patrolling, making sure no harm was to come to anyone including under age children.
- 3/. And as the letter is virtually word for word of that of the blue letter that has been repeatedly put up on private gates and on council lamp posts, my solicitor has advised me to remove them as this is misrepresentation of true and actual fact (therefore this is giving the public false/unsubstantiated information and trying to falsely guide their judgement) 4/. Regarding the accusation of Shaun Ashcrofts jaw being broken INSIDE the venue, I would like further information on this matter as we have a witness statement from Mr Ashcroft stating Cheshire Police goaded him into falsely stating that the incident occurred INSIDE the venue and that it was caused by our head doorman, when in fact he has said in his witness statement that it in fact happened on the High St, which we have also got another statement from another door staff member that corroborates this as being a true version of events. This is also backed up by contemporaneous video mobile phone footage taken at the time, it also shows one of your police officers being shown the perpetrator of this incident and dismissing the information that was being given to her.

Second letter, I agree to the 1st 2nd and 3rd side and agree that Sgt Lindsay Chamberlain is who she says she is. After the 4th page however where she continues to state that under 18, s is open to potential harm and that they are of real risk to child sex exploitation, I fail to see what this has got to do with me as I have never knowingly served under 18's or have my

staff that I'm aware of. However, I can not be responsible for those that may have had an alcoholic drink at home before entering my premises.

As for page 5 Mr Smethurst's statement and report from a mother of a 16-year-old, she was in fact sent home at 2am along with the rest of the staff after they'd finished clean down duties. When I was informed of this event by the police I immediately told the police officer that I therefore would like to press charges for the theft of alcohol, as I had not offered or consented to her having any alcohol, I was informed that the charges had been dropped by the glass collector concerned and the police advised me not to press further with taking action against her, which I consented to but was not happy about it.

As to the alleged incident on the 20th of December where 5 officers turned up, police entered my premises at 01.42am where late night entertainment was coming to an end, alcohol was not being served, as last orders was at 01.15 am. The statement that most of the occupants were heavily intoxicated this would have also been the picture in every alcohol serving establishment in Sandbach being at this time and so close to Christmas, and as for the apparent signs of drug use, we do all that we can as an establishment to prevent drug use on the premises, this is done by regular half hourly checks of the toilets and outside area, also if this is what the police felt, were any arrests or drug teats taken, or in fact any drugs found at the time (excluding the empty bags found presuming to have contained drugs) were this then tested, if in fact this is what the police thought? Also we have asked on numerous occasions for a sniffer dog to come out to the premises to again help towards the prevention of drug use in the venue, as such no arrangements were ever put in place for this. If as sated in a number of the witness statements where they claim to have seen drug use and drugs in the venue, surely this would have been a priority to get the sniffer dogs in, however allegations continue to be loosely thrown around in assumptions too goings on, at The Mill.

Following the hand delivered formal letter, I had already instigated the following changes:
1/. No under 18's working at The Mill.

Complying with premise license and hours and the conditions therein, these were always and are complied with and followed, as for the CCTV conditions I am not a CCTV expert, but when I see all cameras on view and recording I am not to know when they then wipe out and go back to recording from the beginning again. However please see additional letter from Maplin's which states the CCTV unit has been miss sold due to it only recording as far back as 10 days, Maplin's have said that the CCTV unit needs a 4 terabyte hard drive instead of the 1 terabyte hard drive that's installed, thus proving that the CCTV has never been deleted or edited, this is the same system we've always had with the same supplier (Maplin's) knowing we required a 30 day recording, however apparently due to the high volume of cameras (not insisted on by yourselves) they will only record roughly 10 days worth, and I have only been made aware of this in the last week by Maplin's, who were informed by the manufacturers technician. I have kept various officers who have attended the Mill including Christian Watkins that there were issues and I was in touch with Maplin's. 3/. As for me taking steps to prevent the wide spread and blatantly unlawful use of controlled drugs within the premises see above, but also disregard any statements making reference to drug taking within the premises or by myself as these statements have been

made by compromised witness's with conflicts of interests. I have a zero tolerance on drugs personally and professionally.

Page 6, where a late temporary events license was applied for and refused, we respected this decision and maintained normal opening hours, however when a visit was made at 0240 the premises was not open and the only people in having a drink were my staff and the DJ agreed to play a little later as a treat to the staff only. As for Chamberlin and Watkins visit, where my parents were also present, I did admit to employing 2 17 year olds however one of those had supplied a false passport declaring he was 18, and the other 17-year-old was only employed as a glass collector and not allowed behind the bar.

As to the CCTV showing a man slumped against the wall, he was refused entry as he was already seemingly intoxicated before he tried to gain entrance.

As to the 17-year-old having an altercation with the door staff for being refused entry, and his father calling the police worried about his wellbeing, in front of witnesses he was actually boasting that he had been drinking at home and that was the only reason for the altercation because he was refused entry.

At this point in the letter I am also bringing up the fact that the police could not download on to their memory sticks and therefore they removed the whole system back in early Nov 2015 and it was not returned to me until I collected after repeatedly asking for it back in March 2016, and at considerable cost to myself I had to go out and buy another system from Maplin's as a stop gap and to continuously comply with licensing conditions. If it was vitally important that I have CCTV (which most venues do not) why was it not returned to me sooner?

As to Sandbach High School ticket only event, I have earlier made reference to this and there were definitely no assaults to children by door staff, and in fact a number of parents took time out to come to the venue and thank us for looking after their children and not supplying them with alcohol.

As to the CCTV yet again, being told that images the police have secured were of poor/grainy quality, these cameras are the top HD cameras available on the market!

Finally 7th page, as to statements from Sophie Barrett and Robert Davenport both of these being ex employees of The Mill who have an axe to grind because Sophie was "let go" for miss management of the venue and Robert Davenport was no longer employed as a doorman on our doors due to his inability to enforce the company protocol of challenge 25, as to his comment in his statement that he" refused to work for the company", this is also untrue as for the 6 weeks prior to re-opening he was trying to negotiate prices with myself to come back to work on the doors, but I refused. In addition, he also advised that The Mill would only need 2 doormen on a Friday and Saturday night, and in my opinion I felt we needed 4 doormen on a Friday and 6 doormen on a Saturday, which I have implanted and can provide evidence of records upon request. Also Mr Davenport took unbridge when a more competitively priced company got the contract for the doors and also the fact that he

was trying to purchase The Mill lease from behind my back with the Landlords, and again was unsuccessful.

Emphorse Amajs been a few with missell CON - as sand one all the may through Add to Statenal too tecureal for A) 18 yr ord - Doctored Passper - previously Employed by Studio in Nowholm They were also desped Instending drawed by us when found at B) Chamberain Hrend' me for taking Bours? on Board hair ropusal to grand on extended and Vicare & Pospeché adhaip to kai wishes a spaighout. a) Wasking praised me for very ten occassion posses how to be called B their Veine Book in Town Said MANULLON action Dec ON d) Victim Stul happy to & does come to our istophers e-waited smearersty wait have Pouce wie not MARKINS e-mail. Statents Broken Jew Victin stadent. Chris (dooman) + video from mobile loce D desolmen (de des) Staff - 24 of ten. US. Chris (doorman) withour stad out.



Date: 20/02/16 Location: Sundbach (MILL) Security Officers:
Time: 23:60 Police called: N Visits: Control/Patrol Contacted:
Incident (Please fill below):
Overall three Searches were conducted tonight in relation
to drugs
A Mixed race made was secreted from a tip of from the DJ open search no drops were found on this trade, the secrety grand who Conducted the Secret was chins seadown. Second Search was on a white made, medicine build and nothing was famed sourch Conducted by Chins Guy in areas cubicle for Sminister within behind wentably I when him to come to front war. Sollowethin behind wentably I when him to come to front mething on him he west book insiste Stant Door Soundrich im had nothing on him he west book and half stant Door Soundrich im white mulii Sfi S bronde been and half No problem after that



Date: 12	Location:	The	MUL	Sec	curity Officers:	Stefan	Harris
Time:	Police calle	d: <u>No</u>	Visits:	MA	Control/Patr	ol Contacte	d:
		In	cident (Pl	ease fill	below):		

Force outside in smoking area. White made with black jacket, 5ftg with jears. was exected from venue fearefully. Did not cause any issues.

Incident 2: While male, early 205, 5A+ 8 Picked or female customer up, was asked not to do it again, moments leter he did it again. was asked to leave, stood his ground and become nostile ejected the male out with rasonable force to the main font door and left without any other trouble.





Date: 2012/16 Location: The Mil Security Officers:

Time: Police called: Visits: Control/Patrol Contacted:
Incident (Please fill below):
me craig Earley called me (kayleigh
Bassnam) at 2.55 am being very
racially abusive i.e. "paki cunt, arab"
I put phone on speaker so others
could withess 3 he hung up.
crang earley 07340 781748
signed DH
K. BASSHAM
Prior before hard, I went towards excit door and
saw this make urinating on the step outside.
I asked how to leave and then he become
racially as were sowards me.
He was then ram-vad by the Brice that were
already on-sde. And Ashish



Date: 23/01/16 Location: 1h MUL	security Officers: Ash, wakous + stefan
Time: <u>さにな</u> Police called: <u>ソ</u> Visit	
Incident	(Please fill below):

customer in suit was caught doing class A drugs unside the venue on the danceFloor.

He was unreductly ejected out the building. but was very Volutile and verbally abusive. His sister went to attack a customer with no Valid reason, she was also ejected and left the Premises.

when cherry the drive the customer in the Suit was behaving in a aggressive violent manuar and threatend to Kill the doorstaff.

After this the sister again what to addack a customer and she was stopped. Randomly a male customer grabbed another male and threw him heard first onto the floor. Head was cut open and was bleeding heavily. Police then arrived and dealt with the stoots



Date: 20/02/16 Location: 16 M	III Sandback	Security Officers:	wakes, Ashish, Chris + Stefan
Time: 67:60 Police called: X	_	Control/Patr	
Ambulance	ncident (Pleas	se fill below):	

A female customer - felicity was on her way out after being sick, said she felt better, went to leave with her bayfrend, get near the out said she was tired and wanted to lay down and ingo to sleep" at that pourt she lay on the Apor, To (customer) was leeping her talking, sat her up on a steel and had some water and was throwing of. At this pount ambulance was called and was laid in recovery Position.

At this pount harmedics arruped and attented to her. Taken to hospital.





Date: 28/2/16 Venue/Location: The Mill	
Name of Security Guard:	
white make hit gill, girl coulin came or ex I Went over to the make told him to leave got aggrelists when yellow to your me - touther he may allow to here but when years be borce. The Stephin from HARMIN	



Date: 28/02/16	Venue/Location:	Sandbach	
			$\overline{}$

Name of Security Guard: Waxaas Asiam Time of Incident: 12:55

Please Fill Below in detail why customer(s) were ejected from the premises:

A whole, smed build Male was behaving in authorized waching a maner and Started another white male Shouting and Penning a finger boroards him, he then went up in his fale and reasonable force was used to would the make outside, he did not leave the Premises and Carned on been absolvened then his heale friends doined him which then they Started to Rish their way back into the Premises, they were informed to loave on Several accords however they Continued to use Force and hyself and occasions however they Continued to use Force and hyself and Man which or nand to Keep the chitance and from the Rinding Will of a fearly of a fearly build started to Joseph hugself and Scratched my hands and went to to Posh hugself and Scratched my hands and went to those of Posh was elfer and scratched my hands and went to the premises, they they said thus were calling the of the Premises, they they said they were calling the of the Premises, they they and those Stakements.

Signed: W- A



Name of Security Guard: Wakeas Mslam Time of Incident: 01:30	
Please Fill Below in detail why customer(s) were ejected from the premises:	
I write hole of hedrom build was ejected to being her abosive towards hower, the no Physical intervention was used as a malled outside	
Signed: w. 6	

Date: 27/02/16 Venue/Location: Sandbach



Date: Z	1/02/2016	Venue/Location:	Sandbach

Name of Security Guard: Wakeas Aslam Time of Incident: \$12:30

Please Fill Below in detail why customer(s) were ejected from the premises:

A Swell build, white hade was ejected from the Premises, The reason he was ejected was because he slapped a white Hale in a red + shirt and blue Jeans, no Physical interlention was used as the Hale Co-operated to leave the Premises

Signed: W. Ale



Date: 21/02/2016 Venue/Location: Standach (MIII)

Name of Security Guard: Walkers Time of Incident: 01: 20

Please Fill Below in detail why customer(s) were ejected from the premises:

A male customer - white, Red t-shirt with Jeans was given two wornings after being drunken dis-orderly and on the third occasion he squared up to a male in a black t white shirt. Myself and chiris then had to use Physical intervation to restrain the two individuals with reasonable force as they were determined not to beaute the premises. On this occasion they were detained and removed from the venue.

Both males - ICI, short dark hair. 5ft8-10".

Signed: 6 1



Signed: ______

Customer(s) Removal Sheet

Date: 11/02/16 Venue/Location: _______

Name of Security Guard: (hri's Cochuse Time of Incident: 08:20
Please Fill Below in detail why customer(s) were ejected from the premises:
I can the grand present at the time of the incident. I had a Call from the radio to
op to the sneking area when I saw, 2 looks bighting. I Backe It up with another one of my Colleger "Aves" we calmed the substrict of class and made them Shake here's and allowed
ten to got a with their night.
ne la Leuro the venue, with no voues



Signed: _____

Customer(s) Removal Sheet

Date: 13 63 2016 Venue/Location:
Name of Security Guard: Wakes Time of Incident: 01115
Please Fill Below in detail why customer(s) were ejected from the premises:
A white Mele was ejected as he tried to assault another Member, physical intervention was used to detain this underdome on the was out he was trowing to throw Punches and tell on the suppers those which also resulted in the Securits officer folling, at the Moment of this Ashish and stephen had arrived and they used reasonable for a to Table him out the venter



Date: 20/03/16 Location: The	Lim	_ Security Officers: Chris Cooker
OliSo Time: Police called:	Visits:	Control/Patrol Contacted:

Incident (Please fill below):

person and one of named the guards that was present on the night on this Cook a Cook red which means British (12t, 5°8 Cury, blande hair, with a light Col chass) (2rd The attender - black hair, 5king builds a gierbal Don the vence. trying to de-exculational the white made, approx, 500 stacky hour, wound a dock Tishert, with Ala Know. AL this point mu ca ABB myself weing reasonable Borice. stop the incident can sidnevistic bijan puldic and the he mill chive. At this pour reme, Les Hemoured



Date: 2dalb Location: The mill Security Officers: Chois Carlain,

Incident Report Log

Time: Police called: Visits: Control/Patrol Contacted:
Incident (Please fill below):
he then get told by tony tony to Clear the chive near. As we were about this I sow town police obtices, white male, 672 bloods soir, with a bende about, 5974, white Boutish soir, with a bende about, I mised to speak to read the lastin range Down. I mised to speak to war have the water he can be completed as the third party! The Complete war to early he is the third party! The Complete lasted me and patrice the victim into Their sor I trad to explain to the Complete street that the abbander was running up the street that the abbander was running up the street that the abbander was by a push alled "The lier! The still ignered, Somios later he than walk up the threat and manages he that time and was abad to walk bree.
V *



Date: 200 16 Location: The mi	n	_ Security Officers: Chara Goodings .
Time: 01 45 Police called:	_ Visits:	Control/Patrol Contacted:
Inc	ident (Plea	ise fill below):

I am one of the security grands that witnessed the incident on the night of the 19th murch 2016 every morning of the total march, I was pusitioned as the centre of the club when themed a code sed on the radio to attend the dancefloor when I saw two females sisse dress dark huir shing attacting the sist senate we then excled the females both of them with summer time I saw two mules white brillsh aproximelly 51+10 shimmy haild Durk hour which is the viction Inthe and the effencer numer hyle arraximatley 55 6 stocky built Durkhum stupping the victim Sharn will the rule we then were Phylical intervention to allow the situation. Physical intervention was nesseason atthy point to this any inside-ke from incurring. We then - elected the obender of the Venne and of the puth got bold by 1). to clear drive way when I som two police offices, I make arrownished blt & bloods har Slim build I female arrownished 5164 curry durk long hour spending to the victim 1 then sur chro trying to explain to the senale officer that the offender is half may up the street the sproved thris and held the victim againty the police cour, a also, gut associated on the drive my by the make whender named byle this happened before Chris spoke to fletenade then I went buch into khe venue. Two Officer



Date: 20/03	Location: _	THE	MILL	Se	curity Officers:	Wakacus	ASION
Time:	Police called	l:	Visits:		Control/Patr	ol Contacted:	
		In	cident (Pl	ease fill	below):		

I am one of the Security guards that witnessed a incident which originally Stared with a group of females arguing one white female in a black dress around 5HZ with dark (dared hair and also a white female around 5H8 wearing a peach dress, blonde colour hour were arguing with a group of females a while female with black hair around 546 trying to attack the two girls they were selevated and the schoolin was de-escuted at this line as the females were been spirt afact white mule, 5446 wearing a black top and blue teams Slapped another white made named (shown) description, 5H 10, small boild with dark hour, as soon as he was assauthed I interview and used physical intervention to stop him from fighters and social actisted hyself to eject this hale from the venue, Physical intervention was necessary by this point to protect the public was necessary by this stage the victim was asked and the victim at this stage the victim was asked it he was ok and he repried that he did not know why this Hale added Slapped him. The owner It then requested us to clear the drive which use did and the offerder then tried to throw a Rench at a security Buard Stephen havis after few was Police arrived were snarking that a Male had been attacked the Pub (Lion)

Two Police officers arrived on the scene are had and the other a tende, My collegue had and the other a sesist the police by the chris geodian tried to offender was roning up the telling then that the offender was roning up the street however she ignored him and tried to street however she ignored on telling the officer detain. Shown, we carried on telling the officer that the offender was getting off and she was that the offender was getting off and she was that the offender was getting of the street she trying to arrest the wrong individual, stul at this trying to arrest the wrong individual, stul at this point she carried on Gnoring it took her point she carried on Gnoring it took offender and then let him walk off.

3-5 min before she went up the let him walk off.



Date: 20/02/16 Venue: The Mill (Sandbach)

Name (Checked By)	Time	Cubicle Caecked		Signed
Ashish Buddhda	21:00	Y	Nothing to report	A
11 61 11	21:10	Y		AR
Walcas Aslam	21:30	Y	T C	Wire
CANS	27:60	À	15	C
Ash	27:70	7	()	
Stefan	27:40	Y	1	Sile
naki	23.00	Y	10	ce
cars	23.20	Y		Ce
settan	23:40	Y		2
Stofan Hurris	03:00	4	have in cubicle for 5-10 mins	
			search conducted. N/F/A	2.4
			Search conducted, N/F/A	u
		1923		
				-
				-
				_
3 - 7 - 5 - 12 - 12 - 1				
	- "			
				M 3 Estate
	-			
			1	
				+



Date: 25/02/16 Venue: The Mill (Sandbach)

(Checked By)	Time	Cubicle	Any Actions taken/Comments	Signes
STEFAN HARMI	20:10	1	STM	Sout
1 10 (Cass Ada.	121'00		No Achi-	an
ST EFA N HARRY LEKACS ASION LICKCES PLE	21:30		NTR No Action	pac
hakaas Aslan	51,00		~ Rhi-	ue
warracs pet	55.30		No ach-	1
STE YAN HATTRI	23.03		NTA	1000
LEKGER ASIO	00.00		No ach-	200
warces the	00,10		No netion	
STEFAIN HARRILY	01.00		NTR	In
	01:10			
	05.30			



Date: 25/3/16 Venue: The Mill (Sandbach)

(Checked By)	Time	Checked	Any Antions taken/Comments	Signed
5. H	59:00	ALL	NTR	m
5-H	50130	611	NTR	pos
5.44	21:00	ALL.	INTR	Some
5. H	121:30	ALL	NTR	poor
3 · 1-)	22:30	ALL.	NTR	por
4.7	22:30	ALL	041	0-1
5. H 3. U	23:00	ALL	NTR	2566
5 h	53:30	ALL	NTR	Yus.
2. P	00:00	ALL	NTC	(Sa
3.6	90,31	ALL	1970	000
- J. V	01:00	ALL	NTR	Orace
, 4	01:30	ALL	NAX.	Low
3. V	02:00	ALL	INTA	Feb .



Date: 26/03/16

(Checked By)	Time	Cubicle	Any Actions taken/Comments	Signed
MA-CHARLE	00-08	Not Participated		
M. CLARKE	21.00	ALL	NTR	MC
M.CLARKE	21.15	ALL	NTD	MC
M. CLARKE	21 30	ALL	NTR	ne
M.CLARKE	21.45	ALL	NTR	W.C
M. CLARKE	22.00	ALL	NTR	Mc
M CLAPICE	22.00 22.15	ALL	NTR	UÇ
M. CLANKE	22.39	ALL	NTR	Mc
NI CLAPICE	22.45	ALL		UC
MOLADIE	22 00	ALL	NTR NTR	IC
M.CLARKE M.CLARKE	23 <i>9</i> 0 23-15	ALL	NTR	11/2
	23.30		N t R	16
	22.45	ALL	NTR	ic
M.CLARKE	23.45	ALL	NTR	ille
M.CLARKE W. ASIGM		AU		
W Aslam	00:50	AU	NTR	WA
	00:40	PAI	NTR	WA
	1:00	All	NTR	WA
	01.20	All	NTR	WA
	01.40	All	ntn	1 1002 10 10
	0700	All	HTR	us
k				
				-



Date: 16 | c4 | b Venue: The Mill (Sandbach)

Name	Time	Cubicle	Any Actions taken/Comments	Signed
(Checked By)	20:00	Checked	NIA	Osx
	20:15		N/A	1/1/4
· . C-	20:30		NA	7/-
200	20:45		NIA	Ma
JAK 9	21:00	_	NIA	COP
G	21:15		NIA	Mu
¢ c	21:30	1	NIA	The
<u> </u>	21:45		in the second	na
	22:00		W/A	4/
117	22:15		INA.	0
ST SA	22:30			W.A
(J. A)	22:45	/		1
5. 4	23:00			· ·
4.7	23:15			
5 A	23:30			ma
3.1-1	23:45	//		WA
C. H.	00:00			WA
3.4	00:15	/		211
J.H	00:30	/		~A
5.17	00:45	/		ms
5.47	01:00	/		ers
5.15	01:15	/		WA
3.14	01:30	/		WA
5.4	01:45	/		WA
5.17	02:00	/		WA
				wa
	-			
	1			
	T			
	-			



Date:	٧	enue:	The	Mill	(Sandbach)
			The Person Name and Address of the Owner, where		

Name	Date of Birth	Ucence/Passport Number	Name of Guard:
mally Hints	اعراء	Hits 958114MAGKW ELECTHORESTER SECTE 3187	ec_
ELLIE MORETHY	11957	ELECTIONS - LITY ECTE 31 - 4	U.1-
Any Dale	1/1998	D9189954098AJ9VK	~ 4~
REECE MCLAUGILIN	11996	MCC AU90 327 6R 991CD	w da
lay named thempson	-03	S18022US	9/
tale Condibbe	193	Cond GESCOSTIGED	2
Toolan Doon Colody	537	calleg 11107 JPGFX	
Andrew Roach &	<u>,63</u>	ROALLS KOOR APOLLY	1
Toshua Kapp	33_	Kapp9911033 F19CK	(1)
Eck Robert hulliss	594	mliso 3221 7/29/UY	6



Date: 09/04/16

Name	Date of Birth	Ucence/Passport	Name of Guard: Signed:
Nop Luce	-/9W	(DWEG124356VS	AB
Rethea sharpe	96	s harrs 110690B	AB
Reace Mclandin	3/96		AB
Chice Novasha	195	MYERS 9 61305 CALVS	AB
Parge EISIE	5/06/R	JONESAS GEHERETHIN	13
Juson Hickson	196	HICKS407169651941	AB
tuna mortos	193	MORET95 1083E92 U	Ald
Luvren Appleton	196	APPle 95613664966	AB
Eroh Beyford	96	BY FORE 4522165 E9/12	AB
Aiden Jones	196	Jones 90466 A99 KV	AB



Date: 08/04/2016

Name	Date of Birth	Licence/Passport Number	Name of Guard: Signed:
Sophia Ann Roardma	95	Bard96113556912	16
Jessian Gnormlances	46	lanca95326bJeGJF	E.C.
Kule Esgete	155	ESCATGE 130SK GEND	Co
medical cyne	90	Mosel95767U559R	EL T
line Budey	190	Biloshosomab	4
and Jacker	94	52764/29S	Carron C
Georgia Churitan	191	9 5 31 9 7 6 W4 A	ante
Jestich may	15	1103 255 14	ar,
Cisc Willhinger	95	458125 LM94W	the s





Date: 25/02/16

Name	Date of Birth	Licence/Passport	Name of Guard; Signed:
John Brown	97	Brown 911247 JJ 9JV	Ash
Sormuel Latin	97	Lakin 9102670 Sq DR	Ash
Churles Bassaton	198	Beest 901128MCICS	ash
rhichel Lea	1/97	Lea 94909177 JM944	ASL
Leus coodwin	198	G000 W902138 LM90	1 Ash
Thomas Blake	2/98		ASh
Robert Num	7/98	Mary 620380 K92M	ASL
Harry Richardson	197	RICHA9091974596B	ASL
Megan Taylor	91	Taylor 971 18MR 9CJ	Ash
Laura Bache	(97	Bache 96102764972	Ash



Date:	Venue: The Mill (Sandbach

Name	Date of Birth	Licence/Passport Number	Name of Guard: Signed:
DINA BURGIS	1: 1997	Bueg1954187 DA9DL	us
CAITLIN HARRINGTON	. 1997	HARRIGS817CRGAS	W.A
ANNIA FORSTER	(1957	FORST954037AJ94N	W. 25
Somuel chang critches	995	CRITCHITESPEIRM	elo
micheal williams	(F5	willianosmuger	TI
Katio Jane (horas	96	524006969	8
Emma Mitched	C16_	Meh agrirbelazk	Upl-
John Kapp	13.	Kap 99/10:3359900	E COL
Tok williams	إهرا	ulli90322165894	01
Eleaner lucy New	· 67	50174815R	7/



Date: 27/03/16

Name	Date of Birth	Licence/Passport	Name of Guard:
Miss Corla Leigh Eylor	45	Taylog62115CLSICN	1
Ryan Lee Copper	. 96	508 3519 751 POSSOCK	11
JESS CULLEN	1 1997	CULLE 955157 JM9FE	War
KARA MUHAMMEN	(: 1997	KARLA 9806027KM9PZ	w. +-
AMM ELIZASCH Sinin	1. 198	SMIM 852148 4E9 RV	~ A
Georgina Hurger	es: 1447	Harper 955067 969TV	ے۔ کے۔
Millicent Robers	1 3-1997	ROBER 953077 M497F	U.L
MOLLY SEHNE	1 1547	SEHNE 93 FOGT MA 9FJ	J ~_
AARON BERESTORD	- 1996	BERES9 1227694945	U
JAMES PARKER	1 - 1998	Parkit 911186 JASPR	wou



Date: 27/03/16 Venue: The Mill (Sandbach)

Name .	Time	Cubicie	Any Actions taken/Communts	Signed
(Checked By)		Checked	~ \	ar.h
U Asia-	20100	yes	~6	(- A
U. Aslan	20:30	465 465	-/6	6
W. Ask	21:00	yes	N° ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	- 0
is pertur	21:30	40 S		w-h
U.AL	2200	405 425 425		wind
U. Are	22:30	45,	~0	w. 7
W- Ask_	23:00	yes	20	W. K
W- Ask	23,30	ues	~0	1
w- Ask	00:00	425	~.	W- 0
W. 422-	00:30	425	No	V - 17
w. Ary	01:00	Mes	20	wie
w. Ac-	01:30	425	NO.	v-e
w. All	05.00	405	7 0	w- K
				W -
	ST 0255			
	1	1		7.
	1			
		 		
	+	 		
			The state of the s	
****				-
	1			



Date: 25/03/2016

Name	Date of Birth	Licence/Passport Number	Signed
L who hendamin	-94	HARD 1405 184LR 9XF	lower
GAVIN Patin	1897	Puton 40 2047 6 F 4) B	(COC)
James Newton	.1996	NEWLAY BEELD MASE	-4~~
5 smaller Hollery	13	mosec 95 707 07051 9 PR	Swar
MIN CHATLA GALIPHO,	- 110	Inno (15407 0 ALTY)	Booch
ELITIBELL Styne)	1192	5676958192 EJ9 TU	org
Domi Luthama	19 43	Lafth 45, 1930) 93B	frees
in carlotto Allero	- 1596	Hallo de 3 586 (1 da 4	Boo
Th, ~~ (4 x	2 - 1173	(66 499 02 14 3+)942	Jues .
Char Latte bear Drage	1715	Bamb 96 11 156 99RJ	proces
			The second secon



Date: 19/03/16

Name .	Date of Birth	Licence/Passport Number	Name of Guard: Signed:
Jess cules	197	culler ssist Ima FE	Ash
Shumon Pryor	8/47	PRYURS 8077 SR9 MS	Ash
Charlotte Beardnine	195	Bewd 961115C 998I	195L
Inugen major	1/96	Majar 95261R9LG	H54
Jennifer Barnett	3/89	Barne 85 3059M9 UZ	Azh
meigun Hutchings	145	HWEH9510G=MR9GZ	Ash
Laurer Taggard	2/44	Tugga 956195609EV	115h
Jusaine Cour	194	5992Th 05030 PP 900	ASA
Georgina Bell	194	B=1199531146E925	ASH
Danielle Desmand	5/87	DESMG85G237DC9CL	Ash



Date: 05/03/16

Name	Date of Birth	Licence/Passport Number	Name of Guard: Signed:
megan Belsham	1448	BCL5H95228ML4RR	Ash
Sarah Andrews	97	Andre9G2Z47SM9SU	1196
Denielle coles	184	CC16286849D44AD	4sl
Affic Kierna	1/96	10,000 15 GA99FH	ush
Kersty woods	'a 1	W=>ds 9622 41KL9UG	ASL
Jennifer Bannet	/87	Bar 2853059 JM9UZ	Wish
Emna unerell	96	mi+ch9571766199211	agh
Keetle Cherry	196	5-2460691 G 5179603 17F407	Ash
Elizumith Styles	45	Style 18192E T9TW	ASL
zoe Davis	192	Dankar-10125mann	Ash



Date: 19/62/16

Name	Date of Birth	Licence/Passport Number	Name of Guard: Signed:
Bradley Mottram	1-93	MOTTR 910033B-AFA	ACT
Andrew K Potter	/94	POTTE 906294KA96J	ATTE
cassie Bostock	- 94	BOST0954104C99CM	ALEZ
Harry Mace		MCE99905057HA9MF	AP
Auxuna Cabollo	5-9(2	ARKISZ337 ID Card	A:
Diaz Garcia	-92	ATE156256 "	ATES
Marquez Butana	-96	AUCIQU612 1'	A. FE
Diaz Guen Albeit	- 47	BATT SIBIL	A.P.
Sue Reskelly	16	RE5KE91031659952	AEN
Jack Hullmsherd	٩٠	HULLI909056 78945 20	AF